

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

L.P.A. No. 600 of 2025

Tata Motors Limited, Jamshedpur Appellant
Versus
The State of Jharkhand, through the Secretary, Department of
Labour, Ranchi & Anr. Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Appellant : Mrs. Rashmi Kumar, Advocate
Ms. Nupur Singh, Advocate
For the Respondents : Mr. Ashutosh Anand, AAG-III

Order No. 03

Dated: 16.10.2025

The explanation of the learned Civil Judge
(Sr. Division)-I, Civil Court, Jamshedpur pursuant to the order passed
by this Court on 25.09.2025 has been received. The same shall be
considered at the appropriate stage.

- 2.** Issue notice to the respondents in limitation matter.
- 3.** Mr. Ashutosh Anand, learned AAG-III, appears and
waives notice on behalf of the respondent no. 1.
- 4.** Issue notice to the respondent no. 2 in delay
application (I.A. No. 13957 of 2025) through speed post as well as by
ordinary process for which requisites etc. must be filed within one
week on reopening of the Court after Diwali holidays, returnable
within four weeks.
- 5.** List this case on 04.12.2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan, C.J.)

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)