

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
L.P.A. No. 600 of 2025

Tata Motors Limited... Appellant
Versus
The State of Jharkhand and Another Respondents
WITH

L.P.A. No. 606 of 2025

Tata Motors Limited... Appellant
Versus
Santosh Kumar Respondent

**CORAM: HON’BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
 HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR**

For the Appellant: Ms. Mahi, Advocate
 Ms. Karuna Nidhi Pandey, Advocate
 Mrs. Rashmi Kumar, Advocate
 Mr. Alok Kumar Verma, Advocate
For the State: Mr. Sahbaj Akhtar, A.C. to A.A.G.-III

04/Dated: 22.12.2025

Notice issued for service upon private respondent has been received back unserved due to non-availability of the respondent at the given address.

Therefore, let fresh notice be issued upon him on his present and correct address, for which requisites, etc under speed post with A/D as also by ordinary process must be filed within two weeks, returnable within four weeks.

List on 02.02.2026.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan, C.J.)

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

December 22, 2025